

49862.3.1

TIP NO

0.258 MILES

FED AID NO HF-0003

WIDENING, GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND GUARDRAIL

SR 1328 (BROWN MOUNTAIN BEACH ROAD)

| | | | | CLATE LLC | | GALLIHER GRADING CORPORATION | | BLACK DIAMOND DESIGNS INC | | | |
|----------------|--------------|------|--------------------------------|------------------|-----|------------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|
| | | | | TAYLORSVILLE, NC | | HARMONY, NC | | CHINA GROVE, NC | | | |
| ROADWAY | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 10,000.00 | | 50,000.00 | 35,700.00 | | |
| 0002 | 0000400000-N | 801 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | Lump Sum | | 10,000.00 | | 4,500.00 | 35,000.00 | | |
| 0003 | 0022000000-E | 225 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 4,080 | CY | 15.00 | 61,200.00 | 36.75 | 149,940.00 | 78.00 | 318,240.00 |
| 0004 | 0063000000-N | SP | GRADING (SP) | Lump Sum | | 1.00 | | 150,000.00 | 75,850.00 | | |
| 0005 | 0098000000-E | 220 | PRE-SPLITTING OF ROCK | 2,565 | SY | 75.00 | 192,375.00 | 38.00 | 97,470.00 | 20.00 | 51,300.00 |
| 0006 | 1121000000-E | 520 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | 405 | TON | 100.00 | 40,500.00 | 45.00 | 18,225.00 | 45.00 | 18,225.00 |
| 0007 | 3656000000-E | 876 | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE | 500 | SY | 12.00 | 6,000.00 | 8.00 | 4,000.00 | 5.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 0008 | 4072000000-E | 903 | SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN | 56 | LF | 1.00 | 56.00 | 1.00 | 56.00 | 15.00 | 840.00 |
| 0009 | 4116100000-N | 904 | SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD E | 4 | EA | 1.00 | 4.00 | 100.00 | 400.00 | 325.00 | 1,300.00 |
| 0010 | 4400000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) | 160 | SF | 10.00 | 1,600.00 | 2.00 | 320.00 | 15.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 0011 | 4405000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) | 96 | SF | 10.00 | 960.00 | 1.00 | 96.00 | 25.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 0012 | 4410000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR) | 57 | SF | 1.00 | 57.00 | 2.00 | 114.00 | 15.00 | 855.00 |
| 0013 | 4420000000-N | 1120 | PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN | 2 | EA | 1.00 | 2.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 10,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 0014 | 4430000000-N | 1130 | DRUMS | 90 | EA | 1.00 | 90.00 | 2.50 | 225.00 | 150.00 | 13,500.00 |
| 0015 | 4445000000-E | 1145 | BARRICADES (TYPE III) | 48 | LF | 1.00 | 48.00 | 3.00 | 144.00 | 100.00 | 4,800.00 |
| 0016 | 4455000000-N | 1150 | FLAGGER | 26 | DAY | 5,500.00 | 143,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 52,000.00 | 600.00 | 15,600.00 |
| 0017 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 415 | LF | 10.00 | 4,150.00 | 4.00 | 1,660.00 | 7.00 | 2,905.00 |
| 0018 | 6006000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 65 | TON | 100.00 | 6,500.00 | 60.00 | 3,900.00 | 90.00 | 5,850.00 |
| 0019 | 6009000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL B | 100 | TON | 100.00 | 10,000.00 | 58.00 | 5,800.00 | 75.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 0020 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 45 | TON | 100.00 | 4,500.00 | 50.00 | 2,250.00 | 20.00 | 900.00 |
| 0021 | 6015000000-E | 1615 | TEMPORARY MULCHING | 1.5 | ACR | 1,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 150.00 | 225.00 | 1,950.00 | 2,925.00 |
| 0022 | 6018000000-E | 1620 | SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING | 100 | LB | 20.00 | 2,000.00 | 2.00 | 200.00 | 5.00 | 500.00 |
| 0023 | 6021000000-E | 1620 | FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING | 0.5 | TON | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 0024 | 6024000000-E | 1622 | TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS | 200 | LF | 50.00 | 10,000.00 | 10.00 | 2,000.00 | 20.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 0025 | 6029000000-E | SP | SAFETY FENCE | 200 | LF | 3.00 | 600.00 | 3.00 | 600.00 | 3.75 | 750.00 |
| 0026 | 6030000000-E | 1630 | SILT EXCAVATION | 130 | CY | 1.00 | 130.00 | 4.00 | 520.00 | 15.00 | 1,950.00 |
| 0027 | 6036000000-E | 1631 | MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 6,275 | SY | 1.00 | 6,275.00 | 4.50 | 28,237.50 | 2.50 | 15,687.50 |
| 0028 | 6037000000-E | 1629 | COIR FIBER MAT | 180 | SY | 10.00 | 1,800.00 | 4.00 | 720.00 | 10.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 0029 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 10 | LF | 10.00 | 100.00 | 10.00 | 100.00 | 150.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 0030 | 6071002000-E | 1642 | FLOCCULANT | 85 | LB | 20.00 | 1,700.00 | 9.00 | 765.00 | 150.00 | 12,750.00 |
| 0031 | 6071012000-E | 1642 | COIR FIBER WATTLE | 530 | LF | 10.00 | 5,300.00 | 8.50 | 4,505.00 | 17.00 | 9,010.00 |
| 0032 | 6071014000-E | 1642 | COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER | 1,412 | LF | 10.00 | 14,120.00 | 2.50 | 3,530.00 | 18.00 | 25,416.00 |
| 0033 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 3 | ACR | 3,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 3,750.00 | 11,250.00 |
| 0034 | 6087000000-E | 1660 | MOWING | 3 | ACR | 1.00 | 3.00 | 117.00 | 351.00 | 250.00 | 750.00 |
| 0035 | 6090000000-E | 1661 | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 50 | LB | 1.00 | 50.00 | 2.00 | 100.00 | 10.00 | 500.00 |
| 0036 | 6093000000-E | 1661 | FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 0.25 | TON | 100.00 | 25.00 | 1,000.00 | 250.00 | 2,000.00 | 500.00 |
| 0037 | 6096000000-E | 1662 | SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING | 50 | LB | 1.00 | 50.00 | 2.00 | 100.00 | 10.00 | 500.00 |
| 0038 | 6108000000-E | 1665 | FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING | 1 | TON | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 |
| 0039 | 6114500000-N | 1667 | SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING | 10 | MHR | 20.00 | 200.00 | 100.00 | 1,000.00 | 95.00 | 950.00 |
| 0040 | 6117000000-N | 1675 | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 15 | EA | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 | 300.00 | 4,500.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | | | TOTAL | 545,897.00 | TOTAL | 592,003.50 | TOTAL | 714,103.50 |

49862.3.1

TIP NO

0.258 MILES

FED AID NO HF-0003

WIDENING, GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND GUARDRAIL

SR 1328 (BROWN MOUNTAIN BEACH ROAD)

| | CLATE LLC TAYLORSVILLE, NC | GALLIHER GRADING CORPORATION HARMONY, NC | BLACK DIAMOND DESIGNS INC CHINA GROVE, NC |
|---------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| ROADWAY | SUB-TOTAL 545,897.00 | SUB-TOTAL 592,003.50 | SUB-TOTAL 714,103.50 |

49862.3.1

TIP NO

0.258 MILES

FED AID NO HF-0003

WIDENING, GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND GUARDRAIL

SR 1328 (BROWN MOUNTAIN BEACH ROAD)

CRW LAND SERVICES LLC

SOUTH MOUNTAIN LAND WORKS
LLC

OLD FORT, NC

CONNELLY SPRINGS, NC

ROADWAY

| | | | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|------|-----------------------------------|----------|-----|-----------|------------|----------|------------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | | 31,000.00 | | 410,000.00 |
| 0002 | 0000400000-N | 801 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | Lump Sum | | | 9,000.00 | | 1.00 |
| 0003 | 0022000000-E | 225 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 4,080 | CY | 2.00 | 8,160.00 | 157.3529 | 641,999.83 |
| 0004 | 0063000000-N | SP | GRADING (SP) | Lump Sum | | | 340,000.00 | | 90,000.00 |
| 0005 | 0098000000-E | 220 | PRE-SPLITTING OF ROCK | 2,565 | SY | 105.00 | 269,325.00 | 48.7329 | 124,999.89 |
| 0006 | 1121000000-E | 520 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | 405 | TON | 45.00 | 18,225.00 | 50.00 | 20,250.00 |
| 0007 | 3656000000-E | 876 | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE | 500 | SY | 1.00 | 500.00 | 0.10 | 50.00 |
| 0008 | 4072000000-E | 903 | SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN | 56 | LF | 9.20 | 515.20 | 1.00 | 56.00 |
| 0009 | 4116100000-N | 904 | SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD E | 4 | EA | 330.00 | 1,320.00 | 100.00 | 400.00 |
| 0010 | 4400000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) | 160 | SF | 10.00 | 1,600.00 | 1.00 | 160.00 |
| 0011 | 4405000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) | 96 | SF | 10.00 | 960.00 | 1.00 | 96.00 |
| 0012 | 4410000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR) | 57 | SF | 10.00 | 570.00 | 1.00 | 57.00 |
| 0013 | 4420000000-N | 1120 | PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN | 2 | EA | 17,000.00 | 34,000.00 | 50.00 | 100.00 |
| 0014 | 4430000000-N | 1130 | DRUMS | 90 | EA | 47.00 | 4,230.00 | 1.00 | 90.00 |
| 0015 | 4445000000-E | 1145 | BARRICADES (TYPE III) | 48 | LF | 25.00 | 1,200.00 | 1.00 | 48.00 |
| 0016 | 4455000000-N | 1150 | FLAGGER | 26 | DAY | 500.00 | 13,000.00 | 100.00 | 2,600.00 |
| 0017 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 415 | LF | 4.80 | 1,992.00 | 1.00 | 415.00 |
| 0018 | 6006000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 65 | TON | 60.00 | 3,900.00 | 1.00 | 65.00 |
| 0019 | 6009000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL B | 100 | TON | 60.00 | 6,000.00 | 1.00 | 100.00 |
| 0020 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 45 | TON | 50.00 | 2,250.00 | 1.00 | 45.00 |
| 0021 | 6015000000-E | 1615 | TEMPORARY MULCHING | 1.5 | ACR | 1,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 10.00 | 15.00 |
| 0022 | 6018000000-E | 1620 | SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING | 100 | LB | 3.00 | 300.00 | 0.50 | 50.00 |
| 0023 | 6021000000-E | 1620 | FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING | 0.5 | TON | 1,100.00 | 550.00 | 100.00 | 50.00 |
| 0024 | 6024000000-E | 1622 | TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS | 200 | LF | 0.10 | 20.00 | 1.00 | 200.00 |
| 0025 | 6029000000-E | SP | SAFETY FENCE | 200 | LF | 4.00 | 800.00 | 1.00 | 200.00 |
| 0026 | 6030000000-E | 1630 | SILT EXCAVATION | 130 | CY | 10.00 | 1,300.00 | 1.00 | 130.00 |
| 0027 | 6036000000-E | 1631 | MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 6,275 | SY | 2.85 | 17,883.75 | 0.05 | 313.75 |
| 0028 | 6037000000-E | 1629 | COIR FIBER MAT | 180 | SY | 3.50 | 630.00 | 1.00 | 180.00 |
| 0029 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 10 | LF | 5.00 | 50.00 | 1.00 | 10.00 |
| 0030 | 6071002000-E | 1642 | FLOCCULANT | 85 | LB | 5.00 | 425.00 | 1.00 | 85.00 |
| 0031 | 6071012000-E | 1642 | COIR FIBER WATTLE | 530 | LF | 10.00 | 5,300.00 | 0.10 | 53.00 |
| 0032 | 6071014000-E | 1642 | COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER | 1,412 | LF | 11.00 | 15,532.00 | 0.10 | 141.20 |
| 0033 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 3 | ACR | 2,800.00 | 8,400.00 | 100.00 | 300.00 |
| 0034 | 6087000000-E | 1660 | MOWING | 3 | ACR | 100.00 | 300.00 | 50.00 | 150.00 |
| 0035 | 6090000000-E | 1661 | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 50 | LB | 6.00 | 300.00 | 0.50 | 25.00 |
| 0036 | 6093000000-E | 1661 | FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 0.25 | TON | 1,100.00 | 275.00 | 10.00 | 2.50 |
| 0037 | 6096000000-E | 1662 | SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING | 50 | LB | 1.00 | 50.00 | 0.50 | 25.00 |
| 0038 | 6108000000-E | 1665 | FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING | 1 | TON | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| 0039 | 6114500000-N | 1667 | SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING | 10 | MHR | 125.00 | 1,250.00 | 25.00 | 250.00 |
| 0040 | 6117000000-N | 1675 | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 15 | EA | 1.00 | 15.00 | 100.00 | 1,500.00 |

49862.3.1

TIP NO

0.258 MILES

FED AID NO HF-0003

WIDENING, GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND GUARDRAIL

SR 1328 (BROWN MOUNTAIN BEACH ROAD)

CRW LAND SERVICES LLC

SOUTH MOUNTAIN LAND WORKS

LLC

OLD FORT, NC

CONNELLY SPRINGS, NC

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL

803,827.95

TOTAL

1,295,313.17

ROADWAY

SUB-TOTAL

803,827.95

SUB-TOTAL

1,295,313.17

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

CLATE LLC

1

545,897.00

GALLIHER GRADING CORPORATION

2

592,003.50

BLACK DIAMOND DESIGNS INC

3

714,103.50

CRW LAND SERVICES LLC

4

803,827.95

SOUTH MOUNTAIN LAND WORKS LLC

5

1,295,313.17